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Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashk — 422 222

LEARNERS FEEDBACK COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS 5 REPORT

Learners Feedback Receivd about Design and Review of Curriculumunder Programs Revision

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik has been offering various
Academic Programs. As per the policy of this University and University Grants Commission,
New Delhi Periodic Revision of the curriculum is expected for every 5 years. Hence, University
has developed feedback mechanism for design and review of curriculum of programs.

Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus
of programs. Link was send to all Learners of the University.

In all 2092 feedback responses were received from Learners for programs as per the following
details

Name of Programme & Number of Responses

Program Name and Cod Responses
(Number)

GOl - Bachelor of Arts 1,110
G15 - Bachelor of Artsin Mass Communication & 13
Journalism
P04 - Bachelor of Library & Information Sciences 14
M72 - Master of Artin English 122
P16 - Master of Library & Information Sciences 6
M41 - Master of Artin Marathi 29
M42 - Master of Artin Hindi 11
G02 - Bachelor of Commerce (Marathi / English Medium) 464
G40 - Bachelor of Commerce - Cooperative Management 22
PO0 - BBA-Aviation, Hospitality and Travel & Tourism 5
M17 - Master of Commerce 93
P79 - Master of Business Administration 76
P21 - Bachelor of Special Education 4
P80 - Bachelor of Education 38
M62 - Master of Artsin Education 16
T97 - B.Sc. in Media Graphics & Animation 8
V92 - Bachelor of Science (PCM) 117
V58 - Master of Science (Environmental Science) 28
V57 - Master of Science (Mathematics) 5
P131 - Bachelor of Computer Applications 7
P134 - Bachelor of Computer Science in (Computer System 6
Administration)
M31 - Master of Artsin Subject Communication 5




M32 - Master of Artsin Educationa Communication

M35 - Master of Science in Subject Communication

B.com

DSM

GO01 school of humanities and social sciences

P10

P10. Diplomain school management

RPN NW WOl

Bachelor of commerce ( marathi medium ) b.com ( marathi
medium )

P10 D.SM

School management

M62

Master of artsin sociology

MA sociology

M 72

B.A find

B.com(English medium)

Use

B.A 1 st years

P10 DSM

D

Bachelor of commerce

B.A marathi

12th pass student

B.com

BA fast year

B. Com

Go1l school of humanities and social sciences

BAT.Y

G01 BA Marathi

MA English 1

Diplomain School management

PO3

RliRrRRrRRIRRPR R R RIRRPR R RIR IR R R R IR R R R -

B A 3rd years

R
rector

Student SBervices Divislon,
¥.C.M. Open University, Nashik,
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L3 (0.1%)

3{0.1%;

3 (0.1%)

P OPYE

—2 (0.1%)

P10; 2 {C.1%;

P10. Diploma in school...|—1 (0%)

Bachelor of commerce (...—1 (0%)
P10 D.S.M[—1 (0%)

School management{—1 (0%)
M62—1 (0%)

Master of arts in sociology—1 (0%)
MA sociology{—1 (0%)

M 7211 (0%)

B.A final[—1 (0%)

B.com(English medium)—1 (0%)
Use—1 (0%)

B.A 1 st yearst—1 (0%)

P 10 DSM[—1 (0%)

D1 (0%)
Bachelor of commerce{—1 (0%)

B.A marathif—1 (0%)

12th pass studentf—1 (0%)
B.com{—1 (0%)

BA fast year|—1 (0%)

B. Com|—1 (0%)

Go1 school of humanitie...| 1 (0%)
BAT.Y[1(0%)

GO01 BA Marathi—1 (0%)

MA English 11 (0%)

Diploma in School mana...[—1 (0%)
PO3|1 (0%)

B A 3 rd years|—1 (0%)

0 250 500 750 1,000 1,250




GENDER

Total Responses | 2,092 T —
MALE 1,242 a2 g
FEMALE 849 AL
OTHER 1 8 ek
LEVEL OF PROGRAMME
LEVEL OF PROGEAMME
Total ReSponSES 21092 i ceanrE

DEGREE 1,568

W ROET ORACUATE

POST GRADUATE | 524

The Study material for the programme was comprehensive and easy to understand with useful

illustrations of concepts and examples

TOtal ReSponSES 2,052 T Sty iratsaril for 1 prisgrarminne wisl cormpritsrrs sl sy 2o urederstend vwih i ful
S-rRONGLY AGREE 454 Msiraenns of Iﬁ“'l!.l:‘l'r‘.:- A E'.'.-\:l"lr..":'l . .
AGREE 1,364 BN e

NEUTRAL 180 @ ninn At
DISAGREE 30 Wioms.

STRONGLY 24 ® (LR

DISAGREE e

Self learning Materials (SLM) adequately cover the entire syllabus

Total Responses | 2,092 s — —
STRONGLY 405 g il G S v ol s
AGREE _.
AGREE 1,403 arieiiti o
NEUTRAL 203 $1om.
DISAGREE 57 @ ST TSAGATES
STRONGLY 24
DISAGREE




The academic counselling provided at the learner Support Center facilitated the understanding of

study material provided to you.

Total Responses 2,092 T T A er P e
STRONGLY 481 Sty mabarisl proGed 15 yOu
AGREE -
AGREE 1,323 :-L-T-I:IT e
NEUTRAL 179 & e
DISAGREE 71 & STcRnlY i
STRONGLY 38
DISAGREE

Course content (SLM) enhances your knowledge and skills

Total Responses | 2,045
Strong|y dlsagree 184 E:::Z:;ﬂn.-::;rr:5.'.h'|lsn"|.:n.'ns P kncwdedos and shis
Disagree 117
Neutra 290 ® ooy maye
Agree 1,221 B s
Strongly agree 233 :.T:,. .

Concepts are clearly presented in the SLM

Total Responses | 2,045

Concapts an cloar praserted in the SLM

204) ieapatse

Strongly disagree | 174

Disagree 124
Neutral 298 ::::.:..;...
Agree 1,261 : earss

Strongly Agree | 186

W vy Ao

Provision of SLM in electronic media is useful for mastering the content

Total Responses | 2,039 ;

Strongly dlsagree 148 f;::::::ﬁl\-l In aksctronis media s usetfid foe mastoning tha congent
Disagree 152

Neutral 316 .
Agree 1,227 i
Strongly agree | 196 Lol




Concepts are presented in a proper sequence

Total Responses | 2,039 :

Strong|y d|sagr% 138 Ei.::n::ﬁ-:pa:;r:mgramnrnﬁlr H ST RET Se et

Disagree 114

Neutral 264 S S v
Agree 1,302 i
Strongly agree | 217 Lol

The expected Learning Outcomes are clearly stated in the SLM

TOta| ReSponseS 2’028 Ih ched L [} learhy staied n ik S50

Strongly disagree | 128 et st s s s AR o

Disagree 131 O i s

Neutral 307  COagree

Agree 1,275 & sgwe

Strongly Agree | 187 e

Employability skills are integrated into the syllabus

TOtaI ReSponseS 2’037 Frmpierasizlog skilie arm mhecpwing min the mpfabiise

Strongly disagree | 130 g _rame i

Disagree 101

Neutral 285 i

Agree 1,318 - ey

Strongly agree 203 ® Erragy ag
Counselling is essential for studying through ODL mode

Total Responses | 2,030

Strongly dlsagree 141 E-.n,,:t'il::::fls assential ior studying threwgh DO modae

Disagree 144

Neutral 327 .

Agree 1,248 & teutw

Strongly Agree | 170 e




The practical component (if any) is very useful

The prasctical component {IF eyl s very usdeul

o =g oy
i Tasgies

B ey

W Ay

@ Sy fgree

Term End Examination adequately covers the syllabus

Te=rrn End Esamingtion sdequaksly cover thes silabis

Total Responses | 2,046

Strongly disagree | 121 Py AV p——
Disagree 97

Neutral 263

Agree 1,309

Strongly Agree | 256

Total Responses | 2,046

Strongly disagree | 150
Disagree 107

Neutral 234

Agree 1,329

Strongly Agree | 219

W Ehongly Sosgpea
W (raagiee

& Maxia

g

W kil A eie

Online services provided to you were easily accessible and useful

Total Responses 2,045
STRONGLY 446
AGREE

AGREE 1,240
NEUTRAL 202
DISAGREE 103
STRONGLY 54
DISAGREE

Cmline services provided to yau were easily accessible and useful

L5 reaponses

@ STRONGLY AGREE

@ MGREE

@ NEUTRAL

@ CoSAGREE

B STRONGLY ISAGREE

The internal assessment through assignments was fair and timely.

Total Responses 2,092
STRONGLY AGREE | 380
AGREE 1,377
NEUTRAL 208
DISAGREE 75
STRONGLY 52

DISAGREE

T el pesesmriem Shiough assgnmests wee far andl el

150G

W GTR0 e AORTE
[ EClde

B RELITRY

i LA

[ Elpar e T T



Your queries were promptly addressed by the institution.

Total Responses 2,047
STRONGLY AGREE 370
AGREE 1,322
NEUTRAL 227
DISAGREE 84
STRONGLY DISAGREE | 44

VAT garien wers DDy sodreenad by the imethton
LT

i BiRcHT Y AT

W osiisas

B TR

i CHERILes

B 5T ROl Dol EE

The result of term end examinations were declared timely

Total Responses 2,092
STRONGLY AGREE 403
AGREE 1,330
NEUTRAL 239
DISAGREE 72
STRONGLY DISAGREE | 48

Tha msill of tmm pnd esaminations wene cackinad fimely,

L UPL P

il RTROHGLY MRS
W AGRES
TN

[ Wi L

i ETRCKEOLY Das iR

The grievance redressal mechanism of the university was effective.

Total Responses 2,092
STRONGLY AGREE 336
AGREE 1,325
NEUTRAL 293
DISAGREE 90
STRONGLY DISAGREE | 48

T prareaeos medoissal machanism of thi univirsity was ofiectin

P i ]

i ETROR. Y EREE
L e

B TR

B [lagess

Bl LTRSS T CEsREE

You are receiving the Self Learning materials (Printed blocks/modules) on regular basis.

Total Responses 2,092
STRONGLY AGREE 377
AGREE 1,341
NEUTRAL 232
DISAGREE 101
STRONGLY DISAGREE | 41

¥on arn recaiving thi Seif Leaming maberials {Prned blocksimoduies) on negular hass

pdt LT

i BRI Y AGREE
B b HEL
[




How will you rate the overall teaching learning experience in the institution?

Total Responses | 2,092

Exce”ent 614 Hipws alll o ran thaa onoerall Saaching Baming axperienca in tho netibutian
Very Good 631 PR rC T : )

Good 670 i
Satisfactory 137 ®
Unsatisfactory | 40 ; —tered

Conclusions:

As per the responses obtained from 2092 Learners, 66.5 % Learners agree and 22.1 % Learners
strongly agree that the Study material for the programme was comprehensive and easy to
understand with useful illustrations of concepts and examples. 67.1 % Learners agree and 19.4
% Learners strongly agree that the Self learning Materials (SLM) adequately cover the entire
syllabus. 59.7 % Learners agree and 11.4 % Learners strongly agree that the Course content
(SLM) enhances your knowledge and skills. 61.7 % Learners agree and 9.1 % Learners strongly
agree that the Concepts are clearly presented in the SLM. 6.2 % Learners agree and 9.6 %
Learners strongly agree that the Provision of SLM in electronic media is useful for mastering
the content. 64 % Learners agree and 10.7 % Learners strongly agree that the Concepts are
clearly presented in the SLM. 62.9 % Learners agree and 9.2 % Learners strongly agree that the
The expected Learning Outcomes are clearly stated in the SLM. 64.7 % Learners agree and 10
% Learners strongly agree that the Employability skills are integrated into the syllabus. 64.6 %
Learners agree and 18.1 % Learners strongly agree that their queries were promptly addressed
by the institution. 63.6 % Learners agree and 19.3 % Learners strongly agree that the result of
term end examinations were declared timely. 63.3 % Learners agree and 16.1 % Learners
strongly agree that the grievance redressal mechanism of the university was effective. 64.1 %
Learners agree and 18 % Learners strongly agree that the learners are receiving the Self
Learning materials (Printed blocks/modules) on regular basis. 29.3 learners reported Excellence,
30.2 learners reported Very Good and 32 learners reported Good about rate the overall teaching
learning experience in the institution

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills.

88.6 % learners agree thathe Study material for the programme was comprehenge and
easy to understand with useful illustrations of cooepts and examples86.5 % learners
agree that the Self learning Materials (SLM) adequately coverthe entire syllabus. 71.1
learners agree thatthe Course content (SLM) enhances learners knowlgé and skills.In

spite of the feedback it was decided to take a dsw@wn to make content more application
oriented, analytical skill oriented, NET/ SET examand Competitive exam oriented, etc.
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COUNSELLORS FEEDBACK COLLECTION AND ANALYSSIS REPORT

CounsellorsFeedback R:ceivedabout Design and Review of Grriculum under Programs

Revision

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik has been offering various Academic
Programs. As per the policy of this University and University Grants Commission, New Delhi Periodic
Revision of the curriculum is expected for every 5 years. Hence, University has developed feedback

mechanism for design and review of curriculum of programs.

Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus of

programs. Link was send to all Counsellors of the University.

In al 896 feedback responses were received from Counsellor for programs as per the following

details

Name of Programs and Number of Responses

Program Name and Cod

Response: (Number)

GO01 - Bachelor of Arts 498
G15 - Bachelor of Artsin Mass Communication & Journalism 13

P04 - Bachelor of Library & Information Science 17

M72 - Master of Artin English 30

- Master of Library & Information Science 14
M41 - Master of Art in Marathi 38
M42 - Master of Art in Hindi 11
GO02 - Bachelor of Commerce (Marathi / English Medium) 200
G40 - Bachelor of Commerce - Cooperative Management 3

M17 - Master of Commerce 51
P79 - Master of Business Administration 24
P21 - Bachelor of Special Education 20
P80 - Bachelor of Education 44
M62 - Master of Artsin Education 93
T97 - B.Sc. in Media Graphics & Animation 3

V92 - Bachelor of Science (PCM)( Physics, Chemistry, 31
Mathematics)

V58 - Master of Science (Environmental Science) 3

V57 - Master of Science (Mathematics) 5

P131 - Bachelor of Computer Applications 8

M31 - Master of Artsin Subject Communication 8




M32 - Master of Artsin Educational Communication

M35 - Master of Science in Subject Communication

G12 - Bachelor of Arts (Urdu Medium)

OP21 - Bachelor of Special Education

R W|O|o|©

G29 - Bachelor of Arts in Consumer Services

201 - Bachalnr of At
(15 - Bachelor of Arts in - BB-13 (1 5%)

402 /EE g0

s [l
rof Liprary... mm—17 (

(1 GD1 - Bachelor of Arts
Wi7Z - Viasier of Ari in Eng.. C Count' 498
AAA4 o — a A4 A0l
M4t Master of Ar 38 {4.2%)
i HE 2
0 - BBA-Avi
M17 - Master
P79 - Master
.'I:-;ﬂl - ;:T:I-:'Y of Eduination e 41 14 0o/
P80 - Bachelor of EducationB=== 44 {4.9%)
ME2 - Masterof Arls in B, s 03 {10.4%)
e o Ak Tt L nincary.  § C F T
T97 - B.Sc. in Media Grap...}-3 (0.3%)
V82 - Bachelor of Science...l_ 31 (3.5%)
V58 - Master of Science (... (0.3%)
V57 - Master of Science (... (0.6%)
P131 - Bachelor of Compu... 8 (0.9%)
P134 - Bachelor of Compu...|—0 (0%)
M31 - Master of Arts in Su... 8 (0.9%)
M32 - Master of Arts in Ed... 9 (1%)
M35 - Master of Science i... B9 (1%)
G12 - Bachelor of Arts (Ur... -9 (1%)
OP21 - Bachelor of Speci...}—3 (0.3%)
G29 - Bachelor of Arts in...}—1 (0.1%)
0 100 200 300 400 500




ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM ALUMNI

Total 896
25To 35 239
36 To45 369
46 To 55 224

56 and 64

Above

Lige Group {in fear
i

Age Group of Counsellors

T
B HTF
[ R R

Regional Centre wise Counsellors

Regional Center | Responseg
AMRAVATI 338
AURANGABAD 38
MUMBAI 49
NAGPUR 215
NASHIK 39
PUNE 113
KOLHAPUR 76
NANADED 33
Tota 896

Total experience as Academic Counsellor in YCMOU (imber of years)

Years Responses
Lessthan 5 340
Years
6-10 263
11-15 155
Morethan 15 144
years

Regioral Cenire

Bt pETTE

ITE-TET AT TTy

| e

viress [ 4 1 o

macron | ' 2|
l}
T JTEES
|
H _ T

P

RARATIED

Total mpanencs a5 Anademic Counsabor in YCMOU tnumber of years)

Fh AR

cima Fadr T By

B Hian 13 iy

L

=
=

T4 {10 1%

)



Have you attended Orientation Programs conducted by CMOU during AY 2018-20197?

Total 896
Yes 375
No 521
Total 896
Strongly Agree | 521
Agree 345
Neutra 25
Disagree 2
Strongly disagree | 3

Hawe you attondad Criantaton Procrammes condetted ty YOMORI during AT HHE- 7090

LT EeTh

Syllabus of program is need based

“ifiabos of program ks need barsed

g waxawes

[
L B

i By Baree
e

& Heie

B Mg ves

W Sirorgiy danges

The content prescribed in the SLM of the course isomprehensive and adequate

Total 896
Strongly Agree | 381
Agree 481
Neutra 30
Disagree 3
Strongly disagree | 1

T conbend prescribed i tha SLM of The course & comprehencve and sdegliale

B3 ataponans

W gy Ao
[ ENTH

B Fada
WU

W Sl paages



The instructional design (drawing, figures, chartsetc.) of SLM is appropriate

TOtal 896 This bk i s Jickai Jede 4. fharty mic ] ol 3LM 1
Strongly agree 357 bt s e
Agree 457 '
Neutral 72 e
Disagree 7 e
Strongly 3 ® gy Sy
Disagree

The concepts are well explained in the SLM

Total 896 r .
Strongly agree | 407 s i
Agree 446
Dlsagl’ee 2 &F hbni
Strongly Disagree | 5 : :»::I-FMP

The language used in the SLM is easy to understand

The Banguage wied m the S0 S assy o wdesiand

Total 896 a
Strongly agree | 400 ) Bnagy agess
Agree 454 W hpm
Neutral 32 ~rael
Disagree 8 [ ET——
Strongly 2
disagree




The difficulty level of the content is at par withcourse level

Toeaar BT My Al o Il st o ) i W I Ciwieill Wil

TOta| 896 B i it
Strongly agree | 317 - ———
Agree 488 e
Neutral 77 : :f:—
D|S@ree 10 i Synphs feagree
Strongly disagree | 4

The SLM is properly segregated for Theory and Pragtal

The Sl is propery seoregated for Theory and Frackical

Total 896 T
Strongly agree | 321 Py Ta——
Agree 510 - i
Neutral 56 #
Disagree 5 e
Strongly disagree | 4

The assignments given for the course serve the purpe of continuous assessment

Total 896
Strongl y agree 383 TP asaignmit ghaen for the ooUme serve fhe purgcss of confnuoe assesement
Agree 462 o vk
Neutral 42 -
Disagree 4 ::::
Strongly disagree 5 i e

W gy ol




The E-books and Audio material of the course are adly available to you for counseling

Total 896
Strongly agree 324 The E-beoks and Auda materialof P course am sasly avrlabie to iy for counseing
Agree 462 O s
Neutral 91 ey
Disagree 13 : ol
Strongly disagree 4 i
For concept from our 1 # srogy dagee

W 53 ey o e red hod | ee

ref.book | take refrance
from Internet and | used
my own teaching aids
and ICT video.

St om isimreel end | wied Ty
g s ond TT pmm

| TR

Sometimes 1

The number of theory counselling sessions prescritddor the given course are adequate

Total 896 i A s S e
Strongly agree | 311 ok ominclal asa el gt i i ;
Agree 487 e pe—

Neutral 74 o
Sty - g g
Strongly 2

Disagree

The number of practical counselling sessions presbed for the given course are adequate

TOtal 896 Thia redrnber of praciical counsolkng sessions prescribed for the ghan CoFDs ane adequatbs
Strongly agree 287 :
Agree 08 W Prgh apes
Neutral 88 -l
Disagree 11 e
Strongly disagree | 2 ® oo e




The reference books/material included in SLM provie useful additional information

Total 896
Strongly agree 376
Agree 445
Neutral 68
Disagree 4
Strongly Disagree | 3

Conclusions:

As per the responses obtained from 896 Counsellors 58.1% Counsellors attended Orientation
Program conducted by University, 58.1 % Counsellors strongly agree and 38.5% Counsellors
agree that Syllabus is need based,42.5% strongly agree and 53.7% Counsellors agree that
content prescribed in the SLM of the course is comprehensive and adequate, 39.8% strongly
agree and 51% Counsellors agree that instructiona design (drawing, figures, charts etc.) of
SLM is appropriate, 45.4% strongly agree and 49.8% Counsellors agree concepts are well
explained in the SLM,44.6 % strongly agree and 50.7% Counsellors agree that the language
used inthe SLM is easy to understand, 35.4 % strongly agree and 54.4% Counsellors agree the
difficulty level of the content is at par with course level and 56.9% strongly agree and 35.8%

The relrence bocksimetersl nouded o SUM provide uselud additionsd irdormation
e

Counsellors agree that the SLM is properly segregated for Theory and Practical.

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills.

42.5% strongly agree and 53.7% Counsellors reported that the content of the programme is

comprehensive and adequatdn spite of the feedback it was decided to take a decision to

make content more application oriented, analytical skill oriented, NET/ SET exam oriented,

etc.

T
X b
i rector
Btodent Bervices Diwinion,
TGN Dpea Todversity, Mashil,
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS 5 REPORT

TeachersFeedback Receivd about Design and Review of Curriculumunder Programs Revision

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik has been offering various Academic Programs. As per
the policy of this University and University Grants Commission, New Delhi Periodic Revision of the curriculum is
expected for every 5 years. Hence, University has developed feedback mechanism for design and review of curriculum of
programs. Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus of programs.
Link was send to all Teachers of the University.

In all 21 feedback responses for Teachers were received programs as per the following details from Teachers.

Feedback for the Program

Program Name and Cod Responsesg
P04 - Bachelor of Library & Information Sciences 1
M72 - Master of Artin English
G40 - Bachelor of Commerce - Cooperative Management
P90 - BBA-Aviation, Hospitality and Travel & Tourism
P79 - Master of Business Administration
P80 - Bachelor of Education
M62 - Master of Artsin Education
T97 - B.Sc. in Media Graphics & Animation
V92 - Bachelor of Science (PCM)
V58 - Master of Science (Environmental Science)
P131 - Bachelor of Computer Applications
P134 - Bachelor of Computer Science in (Computer System Administration)
GO02 - Bachelor of Commerce (Marathi / English Medium), M17 - Master of Commerce
MA41 - Master of Art in Marathi
V57 - Master of Science (Mathematics)

RlR R RRRIN R R oM N -

GENDER
Total Responses | 21 GEMDER
Male 14 o
Female 7 & reiiis

§ OTHE#A

Other 0]




Faculty

Total Responses

N
=

ARTS

COMMERCE

SCIENCE

ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY

@ AATE

# COMERE
-

e

AGRICULTURE

AT

MANAGEMENT

e

A ENGINEERING & TEC-MOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE

W AGHRICULTURE

HEALTH SCIENCE

W MAAGEMENT

W COMPUTER SCENCE

W LELTHSCENCE

EDUCATION

DISTANCE EDUCATION

olo|lu|r [NRlFk| M |[RINMA

OTHER 2y

Specialization

Specialization Response
Agricultural Economics 1
Business Administration
Chemistry
Computer Application
Computer Science
Distance Education
Education
Electrical engineering
Electronics and Distance Education
English Lanuage & Literature
Gender Studies
Marketing
Science. Information Science, Bibliometrics, Citation
Analysis Content Analysis
Teacher Education , Distance Education
Commerce Education and Distance
E&TC
Language and Evaluation
Homeopathy
Teacher Education Educationa Technology

RlRrRRRRP P RRRRPRRIN R R R R R




Specialization:
20 respanses

1 (5% (5%)1 (B%1 (5911 (5%)1 (5% (591 (50%) 1 (5%)1 (5%1 (5531 (551 (5%1 (5%1 (501 (5% (5%)1 (5%)
| | | i | ]

1

a
Agricutural Economics  Computer Application Education Gender Studies Sclence. Information...
Chamistry Distance Education Electronics and Dista... Language & Evaluation Tea..,

Whether you are a programme / Course Coordinatc

Whether you are 3 programme | Course Coordinator

T rascaraes

@ YEE
Total Responses | 21 0
YES 21
NO 0
Need Analysis has been done befo developing of prqgram
Total 1. Heed Analysis has been done before developing of program
Responses 21 Sl
YES 19 ® vES
[ Wits]
NO 2




Qualified experts were involved in Curriculum develooment

Z Quadhed ewperts were rvchved in Cumiculom deselopment

F1 e

Total 21 _
Responses

YES 21

NO 0

Program Approval forms including target group, objective, credit points etc were filled before starting
program

3 Program Approval farms including target group. obpective, cradit points ete, were filled bafare
starting pragram
21 repponsEg

Total 20

Responses bty
YES 20
NO 1

Learning outcomes were defined at starting of prograrl6 response

4 Learning outcomes were defined at starting of program

21 raspanses

Total

21 @ YES
Responses ® no
YES 21
NO 0

Instructionéal Activities align with the Learning Outcomes

S Instructional Activities align with the Learning Outcomes
21 responses

Total 21 -y
Responses
YES 21 100%
NO 0




Curricwlum matches with the level of the progren

6 Curriculum matches with the level of the program
21 responses

Total 21 : ::ZS
Responses
YES 21
NO 0

Curriculum is periodically modifie«d and new concepts / topic are incorpored

7 Cwrriculuan is percdically modified and new concepts f topic are incorporated
Z1 responees

Total 21 S
Responses ® no
YES 14
NO 7

Curriculum is developed to enhance critical thinkg
8 Curriculum is developed to enhance critical thinking
21 responses
@ YES
@ NO
Total 21
Responses
YES 19
NO 2

Learning Outcomes ae framed to enhance the Employability sills 16 responses

@ Learning OQutcomes are framed to enhance the Employability skills
21 responses

@ YES
@ nNO
Total 21
Responses
YES 21
NO 0




Curriculuim caters to the needs of all types of leaers

10 Curricudurm caters to the needs of all types of kearnars
27 respaomises

» vES
Total 18 ® MO
Responses
YES 18
NO 0

Curriculum ¢envisages inculcation of skills and compencie:

"M Curriculum envisages inculcation of skills and competencies
I respanses

Tota 21 i

Responses

YES 21

NO 0

Curriculum of your subject is up to date
12 Curriculum of your subject is up to date

Total 21 21 responses
Responses : res
YES 18
NO 3

Study material is prepared by adhering to special needs of DL learners

13 Study material is prepared by adhering to special needs of ODL learners
27 responses

@® YES
Total 21 @ no
Responses
YES 19
NO 2




Study material includes appopriate mix of print and electronic/ technology enabled materia

14 Stugy material includes appropriate mix of print and electronic! technology enabled matarial

Total 21 21 responses
Responses
YES 18 s
NO 3

Integration of Technology in teaching learning would enhance the learng process and benefit the

learner

18 Integration of Technolegy in teaching learming would enhance the learning process and benefit

Tod |21 e

Responses

YES 20 ® vES

NO 1 e

Format of SLM suits ODL learners
16 Format of SLM suits ODL learners
@ YES
Total 21 e

Responses

YES 21

NO 0

Assessments fttern is developed based on the LearninOutcome:
17 Assessments pattern is developed based on the Learning Outcomes
® YES
Tota 21 =

Responses
YES 19
NO 2




Is mechanism inplace for continuous monitoring and comnunication?

18 |= rrechanism in placad for continuous maonitonng and communcation?

1 resporaes

Total

¥ ES
Responses 21 i
YES 18
NO 3
Conclusions:

As per the responses obtained from 21Teachers, 90.5 % Teachers reported that the Need Analysis has been
done before developing of program. 100 % Teachers reported that the qualified experts were involved in
Curriculum development. 95.2% reported that the Program Approval forms including target group, objective,
credit points etc. were filled before starting program. 100 % reported that the Learning outcomes were defined
at starting of program. 100 % Teachers reported that the Instructional Activities align with the Learning
Outcomes. 100 % Teachers reported that the Curriculum matches with the level of the program. 66.7%
Teachers reported that the Curriculum is periodically modified and new concepts / topic are incorporated.
90.5% Teachers reported that the Curriculum is developed to enhance critical thinking. 100% Teachers
reported that the Learning Outcomes are framed to enhance the Employability skills. 85.7 % Teachers reported
that the Curriculum caters to the needs of all types of learners. 100% Teachers reported that the Curriculum
envisages inculcation of skills and competencies. 85.7 % Teachers reported that the Curriculum of their subject
Is up to date. 90.5 % Teachers reported that the Study materia is prepared by adhering to special needs of ODL
learners. 95.2% Teachers reported that the Integration of Technology in teaching learning would enhance the
learning process and benefit the learner. 100% Teachers reported that the Format of SLM suits ODL learners.
90.5 % Teachers reported the Assessments pattern is developed based on the Learning Outcomes. 85.7 %
Teachers reported that the mechanism isin place for continuous monitoring and communication.

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills.

85.7 % Teachers reported that tre Curriculum of their subject is up to date. 66.7% Teachers reported
that the Curriculum is periodically: modified and new concepts / topic are icorporated. 90.5% Teachers
reported that the Curriculum is developed to enhance critical thinkinc In spite of the feedback it was
decided to take a decision to makcontent more applicatin oriented, analytcal skill oriented, NET/ SET

exam oriented and Competitiveexam oriented etc.

Rk
rector

Student Services Divislon,
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SUBJECT EXPERTSFEEDBACK COLLECTION AND ANALYYSIS REPORT

Subject Expert Feedback eceivecabout Design and Review of Grricullum under Programs
Revision

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik has been offering various Academic
Programs. As per the policy of this University and University Grants Commission, New Delhi Periodic
Revision of the curriculum is expected for every 5 years. Hence, University has developed feedback
mechanism for design and review of curriculum of programs.

Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus of
programs. Link was send to all Subject Expert of the University.

In all 93 feedback responses were received from Subject Expert for programs as per the following details

Name of Programs< and Number of Responses

Program Name and Codt Response: (Number)

GOl - Bachelor of Arts

P04 - Bachelor of Library & Information Sciences
M72 - Master of Art in English

P16 - Master of Library & Information Sciences
M41 - Master of Art in Marathi

GO02 - Bachelor of Commerce (Marathi / English Medium)
M17 - Master of Commerce

P79 - Master of Business Administration

P21 - Bachelor of Special Education

P80 - Bachelor of Education

M62 - Master of Artsin Education

V92 - Bachelor of Science (PCM)

V58 - Master of Science (Environmental Science)

[y N
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Feadback related to Prograsmime
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ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM SUBJECT EXPERT

Age Group

Total Responses | 92 i
20-30 12
30-40 34
40-50 30
50 and above 16
Gender
[ziradiar
Total Responses | 93 NI
Male 62
Female 31
Other 0
Are You Associated with YCMOU
.ﬁ_n.- T Assnrwbaed wd iy YOO
Total Responses | 93
Yes 84
No 9

[ R
i el
[ T

W L
W Fimis

[ B
[ N



You were briefed about the pedagogy of Curriculum Bsign Development

Total Responses 93
Strongly Agree 53
Agree 37
Neutra
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

1, iy s vieladd alail The pectialpogy &f Clamicuien Dedign Desaiteinan

ol Mgy Ay

L ErE]

[ YTt

| JUSEE

i oy Daagss

Need Analysis was carried out before finalizing th€urriculum

Total Responses 92
Strongly Agree 32
Agree 55
Neutral 5
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0

I, Mend Snabysts was carrind cuf bafore inaizing the Cuaricukam

Subject Expert Committees reviewed the curriculum 6other universities

1. Subject Expert Commftees reviswed the cumiodum of other universities

Total Responses | 93
Strongly Agree | 35
Agree 36
Neutral 20
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

B Arorgls Agss
B g

0 Pieaisl

W Uiidgren

B Sworgh; Deiageas

Guidelines were provided for the development of theurriculum

Total Responses | 93
Strongly Agree | 34
Agree 57
Neutral 1
Disagree
Strongly Disagree | 1

4. Giddaliines wara proviied for tha devsiopmant of tha currcuium

A2 i
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As subject experts, you were involved in the curriglum review process

Total Responses 92

Strongly Agree 33 5 Ax subpect mxparts, vou weans s in e currioulorn rese process
Agree 47 -
B Crongn Agres
Neutral 9 & iom
i bl
Disagree 1 oy

Strongly Disagree 2

Feedback from others like alumni and industry was @cussed during the framing of curriculum

Total Responses 91

Strongly Agree 26 ] rmhllnr CENETE ans s A mrdusiey was ey ppss ﬂ:rﬂu ] ‘lr\-l'l; 2 EIETIAANT]
Agree 49 J
W Nerepy Agres
Neutral 15 - iht
Disagree g wai

Strongly Disagree 0

The Curriculum of your subject was updated

Total Responses | 93

T This Turricuiuinm of youl sidpiel wi pdialag

Strongly Agree | 30

B Lror gy igne

Agree 53 i
Neutral 10 . s
i Srorgsy Teagee
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Curriculum matches with the level of the programme

Total Responses | 93

£ Charicibim sradchas with Lhe ieesl of th oogrammes

Strongly Agree | 34 | e -
Agree 49 8
Neutral 9 EE::‘

Disagree o

Strongly Disagree | 0




Orientation was given for the development of Self &arning Material

Total Responses | 93 o o i
5. Do inion mas ghven dor the covsiopmen of St Lisameng Marisrial
Strongly Agree | 31 marm
Agree 53 p—
Neutral 4 1
Disagree 5 N i
Strongly Disagree | 0

Self Learning Materials are Learner Centric

Total Responses | 93

0 Sl Lodrnieg Mty o Lédimes Cislie

Strongly Agree | 33

Agree 37

o
Neutral 22 - fhund
Disagree 0 -t
Strongly Disagree | 1

List the areas that need attention to bring desired improvement in the system

Areas Respondent
Y CMOU have a software issue. They are not easy to use. 1
Administration should be improve 4
Books should be provided on time 1
Experience faculty must be appointed 1
Subject Content of International Level should be Provided. 1

List the areas that need attention io bring desired improvement in the system

50 resporsen

i

1T [28.8%)
15
18 (1B E%)
10
1.7 [ e
YCMOU baree a softear. . Bhandara HE Study Mat=nal of Ird=m Vg

Arninsinaton this shodd Congrahdations Ay giase Subsact Madal can ba |




Conclusions:

As per the responses obtained from 93 Subject Experts, 90 Subject Experts were briefed about
the pedagogy of Curriculum Design Development, 34.8 % Subject Experts strongly agree and
59.8 % Subject Experts agree that Need Analysis was carried out before finalizing the
Curriculum. 37.6 % Subject Experts strongly agree and 38.7% Subject Experts agree that
Subject Expert Committees reviewed the curriculum of other universities. 87% Subject Experts
were involved in the curriculum review process. 80.4% Subject Experts were reported that
Feedback from others like alumni and industry was discussed during the framing of
curriculum.32.3% Subject Experts strongly agrees and 57% Subject Experts agree that the
Curriculum of their subject was updated. 36.6% Subject Experts strongly agree and 52.7%
Subject Experts agree that Curriculum matches with the level of the programme. 33.3 % Subject
Experts strongly agree and 57% Subject Experts agree that the Orientation was given for the
development of Self Learning Material. 35.5% Subject Experts strongly agree and 36.8%
Subject Experts agree that Self Learning Materials are Learner Centric.

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills.

89.3 % Subject Experts reported that theCurriculum of their subject was updated and
36.6% Subject Experts strongly agree and 52.7% Suegt Experts agree thatCurriculum
matches with the level of the programmeln spite of the feedback it was decided to take a
decision to make content more application orientedanalytical skill oriented, NET/ SET
exam oriented, etc. and also attention was given tiomplement the suggestions given by
Subject Expert.

R
rector

Student Services Division,
Y.C.M. Open University, Nashik,
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SUBJECT: Syllabus Revision Need Assessment Report

School of Architecture, Science and Technology

Mechanism is in place for obtaining structured feedback on curricula/syllabi from various stakeholders
Feedback Report for design and review of curriculum of V57: M.Sc. (Mathematics) {2015 Pattern) Programme revision

The School of Architecture, Science and Technology, is offering V57: M.Sc. ( Mathematics) {2015 Pattern} programme from 2015,
As per the policy of this University and University Grants Commission, New Delhi periodic revision in the curriculum 18 expected for
every 5 years. Hence, this School developed feedback mechanism for design and review of curriculum of this programme.

Structured google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus for this programme. Link was send to
all the enrolled students, academic counsellors/ subject experts and teachers and other academics from the University.

A total 33 feedback responses was received as per the following details from each category.
1) Leamners/ Students ~ 12 Nos
2) Academic Counsellors - 21 Nos

Also feedback from the subject experts from the Programme Advisory Committee members was received during the meeting held for

the revision of curriculum of this programme.
3) Subject Experts

1of 10
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Structured feedback curriculum
Stakeholders feedback has been designed for review of curriculumy/syllabus for the preceding
academic year from various stake holders ... (10)

Feedback was taken for following 4 categories in the structured feedback questionnaire.
1) Leamners, 2) Academic Counsellors, 3) Subject Experts

Year Data collection instruments
2018 Structured Feedback Questionnaire
Upload:

* URL for stakeholder feedback report

1.4.1: Stakeholder feedback report

Introduction
The Programme V57: M.Sc¢. Mathematics {2015 Pattem} has been offered by the School of Architecture, Science and Technology of
Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik at various study centers throughout Maharashtra since 2015. School of

Architecture, Science and Technology have adopted the curriculum, syllabus and study material for this programme from the Shivaji
University, Kolhapur,

Purpose of the Need Assessment

To introduce latest and update methods of teaching and content, new knowledge and practices, School of AST is planning to revise the
syllabus of this programme and to develop its own self leaming material according to revised syllabus. In order
to restructure the cumculum according to the needs, interests or abilities of the leamerand to eliminate unnecessary units and contents
school has decided to do need assessment for Revision of the Syllabus of the ProgrammeV57: M Sc. Mathematics {2015 Pattern},

20of10




.

Method used for Need Assessment

In order to do the need assessment for the revision of the syllabus of the Programme V57: M.Sc. Mathematics {2015 Pattern} school
has taken online feedback from counselors and students of this programme using a questionnaire. This questionnaire includes total 11
questions which cover information of respondent, opinion of respondent about syllabus, course content, study material, aspects,

objectives, limitations of this programme. Questions on recommendations on syllabus revision are also included in this questionnaire.
Link of the feedback from; shorturd.at kKHRU7

Question wise Analysis of Outcomes Obtained:

Were you student or counselior of the Programme V57 M.Sc, Mathematics {2015 Pattern)?

33 reaporses

® Sudent
® Counselor

Total 33 respondents responded to online questionnaire out of which 12 are counselorsand 2 1are students.

3of 10




Rate the syliabus of the Programme V57 M.Sc. Mathematics {2015Pattern}

33 responses

® Foor
® Fae
Satslaciory
® Very gooo
. Saseler
Syllabus of the programme V57 M.Sc. Mathematics is
Excellent according to 39.4 % means 13 respondents
Very Good according to 51.5% means 17 respondents
Satisfactory according 10 6,1 % means 2 respondents
Fair according to 3 % means 1respondent
Do you think the objectives of this programme are fulfided?
30 reapanses
® v
® Ne

Allthe 33respondents are agreed that objectives of this programme are satisfied.
40of 10




Do you think this programme develops analytical skills ?

33 *esponcen

® Yes
® o

According to 93.9 % means 31 respondents this programme develops analytical skills and remaining 2denied this.

Is the "Course content” relevant to acquire specialization?

30 responaes

® Ve:
® Mo

According to all the 33 respondents Course content of this programme is relevant to acquire specialization.

S5of 10



Rate the study material of the Programme V57 M.Sc. Mathematics {2015) pattern,

33 wsponses

@ Poor

® Fan
Savsiaciory

® Very Goco

® Excalient

Study matenial of the programme V57 M.Sc. Mathematics is
Excellent according to 39.4 % means 13 respondents

Very Good according to 36.4 % means 12 respondents
Satisfactory according to 21.2 % means 7 respondents

Fair according to 3% means Irespondent

6of 10




What aspects of this programme were most useful or valuable?

33 responses

1%)

1-’1;|°~113’r’1c'31131|31v31431|3'-'1u31(11131‘|3‘ NI I LI LGP LUINIR (21012 503%

QLT

Explan wen simoty More eciure 5 are | Ciaksation m 5oy Valuatie v
Qm:r.u all tre to 15 usaful Nathng else alis Sylabus was less a Very much usets io

3%

Various aspects of this programme are useful or valuable according to various respondents.

Tof 10




Would you recommend for the syllabus of this programme to be revisaed?

33 responses

® Ve
® o

According to 48.5% means 16 out of 33 respondents syllabus of the programme V57 M.Sc, Mathematics should be revised,

It Yes. then mention the reason for the revision of the syllabus of this programme,

13 respanses

5 :1%‘::

"

T (AR L3551 4300 (004 130 (3611200 130 (3 3%

143N T3 5% 1Y ’"1-1'1'\"|\‘.I 3%}

2 good Nu S-hnnvc oted to ene
Apphac maths snxi be 1Ahe shoud he ralale Nt nacassary Sytlstus of this course

According to many of the respondents syllabus should be more application oriented, NET/SET exam oriented.

8of10



Would you like to recommend to add any new course or delete any existing course of this
programme?

33 responses

.

15 (45534

78 1%) 48 1%)
(%) FUI%) 103%) 113%) 143%) 1.1 3%) 1U3%) 1 03%) 3%) T (I 1 (%) 1 3%) 1 (%) 13%)

Coursas on Mathermatc M. Ed Pnainidaths M NO recommendation Sutyects albed with IT an you
B Sc Mamg shoud be r Need 10 design the oun Please comnye the prog Well deaigned cowrse

Many respondents recommended inclusion of application oriented, analytical skill oriented courses in the syllabus,

Conclusions and Discoveries:

As per the responses obtained from students and counselors of the Programme V57 M.Sc¢. Mathematics {2015 Pattern} syllabus,
course content, study material of this programme are good.

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills,

Even though according to more than 40% respondents syllabus of this programme should be revised to make it more
application oriented, analytical skill oriented, NET/ SET exam oriented, etc,

ke

School of Architecture, Science and Technology
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SUBJECT: Report of analysis on feedback received from Learners, teachers and other Academics
and Academic Counsellors.

School of Architecture, Science and Technology

L.4.1 Mechanism is in place for obtaining structured feedback on curricula/syllabi from
various stakeholders

Feedback Report for Feedback for design and review of curriculum of V58: M.Sec.
Environmental Science Programme revision

The School of Architecture, Science and Technology, is offering V58: M.S¢. in Environmental
Science programme from 2013. As per the policy of this University and University Grants
Commission, New Delhi periodic revision in the curriculum is expected for every 5 years,
Hence, this School developed feedback mechanism for design and review of curriculum of this
programme.

Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus
for this programme. Link was send to all the enrolled students, academic counsellors/ subject
experts and teachers and other academics from the University.

A total 160 feedback responses was received as per the following details from cach category.

1) Leamers/ Students - 141 Nos
2) Teachers and other Academics - 07 Nos
3) Academic Counsellors - 12 Nos

Also feedback from the subject experts from the Programme Advisory Committee members was

received during the meeting held for the revision of curriculum of this programme,
4) Subject Experts

1of5




14.1 Structured feedback curriculum
OnM Stakeholders feedback has been designed for review of curniculum/syllabus for the preceding
academic year from various stake holders ass 10

Feedback was taken for following 4 categories in the structured feedback questionnaire.
I) Leamers, 2) Teachers and other academics 3) Academic Counsellors, 4) Subject Experts

Year Data collection instruments
2020 Structured Feedback Questionnaire
Upload:

* URL for stakeholder feedback report

L.4.1: Stakeholder feedback report

Background: M.Sc. EVS is a degree programme and was earlier adopted in the year 2015 from
School of Continuing Education. The SLM was provided in the form of e-books only,

Implementation of M.Sc. EVS at AST: This programme was effectively implemented by the
School of AST for the past 6 vears with a good response for admissions. The Study Centres for
this programme are located at all the eight regional centres. Till now more than 3000 students
have successfully obtained their degree in this programme,

Need analysis for revision: As per the rule, every programme must undergo revision after every
5 years, therefore an analysis was done from the feedback given by the counsellors as well as
students of this programme. The feedback was received via Google forms consisting of
questions based on the need for revision of this programme. The questions for the feedback and
its statistical analysis of the answers is given below-

1) Rate the syllabus of the programme M.Sc. EVS [2015Pattern]

Poor
¥ oo
Sastuztactory 23114 9%
Very gooa 74 (48 1%,
Ercatient 57 (37%)
0 20 40 o0 80

20f5




2) Do you think the objectives of this programme are fulfilled?

Yes 150 (87 4%
L) 5132%
n 50 00 150
3) Do you think this programme offers skill development?
Strongly disagree F 211 3%
Dsagree
Noutra!
Apree 104 (67 5%)
Strongly agree 33 21.3%
0 24 50 5 100 124
4) Do you think this programme develops sense of responsibility?
® Yes
@ No

5) Is the "Course content” relevant?
Jofs



@ Strongly disagree
® Disagree
Neutral
® Agree
@ Strongly agree

Agree
99 (64.3%)

6) What aspects of this course were most useful or valuable?
Social Envuonn‘uenl Aspect
Environmemntal Policies and legistiatian
The course Is userull to deveioped study Ghcall
Syllebus
valuabie
More Mpartant In the world
Very useful for FUuture SItusation In woric glaobat Drotlem
~

To aware more and maore people ABOUt TakINg care of environment

This course gives more Swareness about environment and also attract to study nature mother Gives
valuable potential to work as environmentalist in future Many Important issues and law's on environment |
learn by this course In dally use life many things | learn by this course

Syliabus was most effecuvely designed

Competitive Exam

Natural Resources

Education

its atfordable

It shows the current condition of nature and how to sustain it

ElA
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7) Would you recommend for the syllabus of this programme to be revised?

Yes 69 (44 3%,

7 154 5%

8) If yes, then mention the reason for the revision of syllabus for this programme.

To add new reguiations and Innovation been made after 2015
Knowiedge developing

Syllabus is somewhat ditficylt 1o understand

More practical approach 10 be adopt

This Is one of the most essential syllabus asper environmental value
Revised one paper from this sylladus to all degree students

The syllabus for the M Sc. Enviconment must be synchronized with the syllabus of othet National
Universities especially withe UGC NET (Envitinemnatal Sclencea)

Recent avents and reaserch in environment and ecology should be add in programme

Sofs



Need for future

Letest and updated content needs to be added
| mentioned No

New information

New concepts and New developmaents

Most of syllabus program MSc EVS (2015) panern is outdated and mismatch in sequence . we need 10
arrange it an appropriate manner and add some new concept which made skillfully students

N
Syllabus 15 too vast

Successfully

From the above obtained feedback, it becomes clear that the reasons for programme
revision are very strong. As the syllabus needed to be updated and newer aspects related to
environment science needed to be added to it, the programme was proposed for revision
Programme Advisory Committee was appointed for the same.

et

Director
School of Architecture, Science and Technology
DIRECTOR

Scheol of Science & Technolegy
‘e weatreo Cheven Manarshaua Open Ushvaram
Nesnd
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS REPORT

Alumni Feedback Receivedabout Design and Review of Curriculumunder Programs Revision

The Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open University, Nashik has been offering various Academic Programs. As per
the policy of this University and University Grants Commission, New Delhi Periodic Revision of the curriculum is
expected for every 5 years. Hence, University has developed feedback mechanism for design and review of curriculum of
programs.

Structured Google form feedback questionnaire was designed for review of curriculum/syllabus of programs. Link was
send to al Alumni of the University.

A tota 217 feedback responses was received for programs as per the following details from Alumni.

Name of Programs

Program Nameand Code Response

GO01 - Bachelor of Arts 108
P04 - Bachelor of Library & Information Science 1
M72 - Master of Art in English 5
P16 - Master of Library & Information Science 1
M41 - Master of Art in Marathi 12
M42 - Master of Art in Hindi 3
G02 - Bachelor of Commerce (Marathi / English Medium) 32
G40 - Bachelor of Commerce - Cooperative Management 1
M17 - Master of Commerce 6
P79 - Master of Business Administration 2
P80 - Bachelor of Education 6
M62 - Master of Artsin Education 18
V92 - Bachelor of Science (PCM) (Physics, Chemistry, 8
Mathematics)

P131 - Bachelor of Computer Applications 1

M32 - Master of Artsin Educational Communication 1




ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM ALUMNI

Present Status of employment

. Priesan] Hate:

Total Responses 198 18 g

@ EuRLORED
B ST EFATED
W AELF PRFLOTES

Employed 88 (44.44%)

Not Employed 72 (36.37%)

Self Employed 38 (19.19%)

If not employed

Tota Responses 150 L not eployed.
R e
(a) Are you pursuing 132
further studies? -4epelrimenpine
Sy
(b) Areyou entered in 18
Business Profession?

Whether the qualification from YCMOU has helped you in (Please tick the relevant option/s)

Tod 194 B Wihatrar the qualfeation from YCMCL has rlped ywou in Plaase tick the relsvart optioni]
(a) to get ajob 38 TR

(b) to get apromotion 15 ::jj‘;:”ﬂ r_

(c) to get abetter job 55 AR S
(d) to start your own venture 16 rrﬁh:ww #uter
(self employed) 11 ey o e e

(e) to enrall for higher studies 44

(f) Any other (please mention) 26

Has it improved your social status?



Total 193
Yes 178
No 15

T g 1 imgniread pour social shaes?

[ LU
[ 1

Is there any need to improve the content of the caoses in the program?

Total 193
Yes 138
No 55

Ti. ks gre: 2wy need o mmprove the content o the coursss & the progeam |

[T ]

[ R
[ 1]

Your Valuable Feedback about education you have cagpleted in YCMOU: (Please tick the relevant

option)

Total 199
Excellent 74 e D e A e e e A e i
Very Good 60 iy
- - i
Average 5 o
Unsatisfactory 5

Have you faced any discrimination with regard to yair study in the ODL system and qualification

acquired through it?



Total 187

Yes 106

No 81
Conclusions:

T Haver you Racod any ciscriming tion with nagand oo por study s the ODL systam and

ilfcalion poquired thegsagh i?

As per the responses obtained from Alumni -74% alumni feel that the education completed from University is
valuable and 92.2% alumni feel that the education form YCMOU helped them to increase Social Status. Nearly

48% Alumni reported that the education from YCMOU helped them either to get a new job or a better job.

Objectives of this programme are also fulfilled and it develops analytical skills.

71.5% Alumni reported that the content of the programme should be revised to make it more application

oriented, analytical skill oriented, NET/ SET exam oriented, etc.

Thus it was decided to update the content and the University started the process of Content Updating.

.
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Student SBervices Diviston,
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